

Bid Tabulation

City of Greenville North Ohio Street REBID September 29, 2022

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, OH Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Troy, OH

	Е	ngineering				mber 29, 2022		Arcanum, OH		Troy, OH
REF.			UNIT OF		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>		DESCRIPTION CLEARING AND GRUBBING	MEASURE LUMP	QTY.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	COST CC 000 00	COST	\$15,000.00	COST
2		REMOVED	LUMP	1 1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$20,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$10,000.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1658	\$4.00	\$6,632.00	\$1.00	\$1,658.00	\$1.00	\$1,658.00
4		CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	746	\$12.00	\$8,952.00	\$7.00	\$5,222.00	\$5.50	\$4,103.00
5 6		PIPE REMOVED CATCH BASIN REMOVED	FT. EACH	65 6	\$45.00 \$300.00	\$2,925.00 \$1,800.00	\$15.00 \$400.00	\$975.00 \$2,400.00	\$15.00 \$470.00	\$975.00 \$2,820.00
7		MANHOLE ABANDONED	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	-	\$4,748.00
8		VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$144.00	\$720.00
9		EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION SUBGRADE COMPACTION	C.Y. S.Y.	881	\$30.00	\$26,430.00	\$20.00	\$17,620.00	\$28.00	\$24,668.00
10 11		EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	5. Y. C.Y.	3559 450	\$2.00 \$75.00	\$7,118.00 \$33,750.00	\$1.00 \$70.00	\$3,559.00 \$31,500.00	\$1.00 \$66.00	\$3,559.00 \$29,700.00
12		GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1400	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00
13		PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1862	\$15.00	\$27,930.00	\$8.00	\$14,896.00	\$8.00	\$14,896.00
14		3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	150	\$230.00	\$34,500.00	\$230.00	\$34,500.00	\$242.00	\$36,300.00
15 16		AGGREGATE BASE NON-TRACKING TACK COAT FOR @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	C.Y. GAL.	659 658	\$65.00 \$5.00	\$42,835.00 \$3,290.00	\$50.00 \$7.00	\$32,950.00 \$4,606.00	\$72.00 \$7.00	\$47,448.00 \$4,606.00
17		4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00
18		1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	99	\$270.00	\$26,730.00	\$260.00	\$25,740.00	\$275.00	\$27,225.00
19 20		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (ASPHALT PATH)	C.Y. C.Y.	135 82	\$260.00 \$275.00	\$35,100.00	\$260.00	\$35,100.00	\$275.00	\$37,125.00 \$22,550.00
21		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMIEDIATE COURSE, 11PE 2, (449) (ASPHALT PATH)	C.Y.	82 49	\$275.00	\$22,550.00 \$13,720.00	\$260.00 \$260.00	\$21,320.00 \$12,740.00	\$275.00 \$275.00	\$13,475.00
22		9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	94	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$100.00	\$9,400.00
23		6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	39	\$95.00	\$3,705.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$95.00	\$3,705.00
24 25		4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, PERFORATED 4" CONCRETE WALK	FT. S.F.	690 2572	\$16.00 \$10.00	\$11,040.00 \$25,720.00	\$14.00	\$9,660.00	\$10.00	\$6,900.00
26		CURB RAMP	S.F.	580	\$26.00	\$15,080.00	\$8.00 \$28.00	\$20,576.00 \$16,240.00	\$9.00 \$18.00	\$23,148.00 \$10,440.00
27	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT.	690	\$28.00	\$19,320.00	\$36.00	\$24,840.00	\$33.00	\$22,770.00
28		TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	1050	\$24.00	\$25,200.00	\$22.00	\$23,100.00	\$22.00	\$23,100.00
29 30		CURB AND GUTTER, REPLACED IN-KIND 4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT. FT.	112 80	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$3,360.00 \$2,400.00	\$50.00 \$35.00	\$5,600.00 \$2,800.00	\$45.00 \$12.00	\$5,040.00 \$960.00
31		4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
32		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
33		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
34 35		12" RCP STORM SEWER 15" RCP STORM SEWER	FT. FT.	171 49	\$85.00 \$95.00	\$14,535.00 \$4,655.00	\$90.00 \$120.00	\$15,390.00 \$5,880.00	\$90.00 \$107.00	\$15,390.00 \$5,243.00
36		CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$1,800.00
37	611	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,030.00	\$18,180.00
38		CATCH BASIN 2-28	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$5,340.00 \$3,400.00
39 40		CATCH BASIN 2-2B TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE	EACH EACH	1 1	\$2,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$1,700.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,700.00 \$4,000.00		\$2,400.00 \$3,300.00
41		SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,460.00
42	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	102	\$120.00	\$12,240.00	\$140.00	\$14,280.00	\$166.00	\$16,932.00
43 44		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP LUMP	1 1	\$80,000.00		\$11,936.25		\$25,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$13,000.00
44 45		MONUMENT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$20,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$20,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$13,000.00
46		MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
47		BRACKET ARM, 15', AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00		\$2,640.00
48		CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	24	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
49 50		CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	20 12	\$35.00 \$55.00	\$700.00 \$660.00	\$40.00 \$60.00	\$800.00 \$720.00	\$60.00 \$66.00	\$1,200.00 \$792.00
51		CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 3"	FT.	149	\$50.00	\$7,450.00	\$40.00	\$5,960.00	\$40.00	\$5,960.00
52		CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 4"	FT.	118	\$55.00	\$6,490.00	\$50.00	\$5,900.00	\$50.00	\$5,900.00
53		LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00		\$1,731.00
54 55		PULL BOX, 725.08, 18" PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	EACH EACH	3 1	\$1,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,400.00	\$3,300.00 \$1,400.00		\$3,600.00 \$1,400.00
56		GROUND ROD	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
57		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	3	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$22.00	\$66.00
58		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND RELOCATION	EACH	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
59 60		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	EACH FT.	5 78.5	\$30.00 \$25.00	\$150.00 \$1,962.50	\$50.00 \$20.00	\$250.00 \$1,570.00	\$65.00 \$17.00	\$325.00 \$1,334.50
61		SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	9	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$454.00	\$4,086.00
62		SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00
63		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	78.25	\$55.00	\$4,303.75	\$30.00	\$2,347.50	\$32.00	\$2,504.00
64 65		SIGN, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS,	EACH	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
05	032	1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN, BLACK	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
66	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 5-SECTION, 12" LENS,								
67	622	1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN, BLACK	EACH	5	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$11,800.00
67 68		PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), TYPE D2, COUNTDOWN, AS PER PLAN COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	EACH EACH	4 10	\$700.00 \$50.00	\$2,800.00 \$500.00	\$800.00 \$60.00	\$3,200.00 \$600.00	\$880.00 \$67.00	\$3,520.00 \$670.00
69		COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$44.00	\$176.00
70		PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$396.00	\$1,584.00
71 72		SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG. SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT. FT.	520 535	\$2.50 \$3.25	\$1,300.00 \$1,738.75	\$2.75 \$3.00	\$1,430.00 \$1,605.00	\$2.80 \$3.00	\$1,456.00 \$1,605.00
73		SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT.	1055	\$3.75	\$3,956.25	\$3.00	\$3,323.25	\$3.00	\$3,165.00
74	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG.	FT.	580	\$3.25	\$1,885.00	\$3.00	\$1,740.00	\$4.00	\$2,320.00
75 76		SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00		\$10,340.00	\$31,020.00
76 77		PEDESTAL FOUNDATION SERVICE CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG.	EACH FT.	1 70	\$1,250.00 \$8.00	\$1,250.00 \$560.00	\$1,000.00 \$12.00	\$1,000.00 \$840.00		\$1,100.00 \$910.00
78		POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
79	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.31 DESIGN 12 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-								
90	622	81.22 DESIGN 14 AND DESIGN 13, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	1	\$35,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
80 81		COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 4, AS PER PLAN COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 12, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1 1	\$20,500.00 \$22,500.00		\$19,000.00 \$22,000.00		\$18,480.00 \$21,560.00	\$18,480.00 \$21,560.00
82	632	PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
83		REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,970.00
84 85		CABINET, TYPE TS-2, AS PER PLAN CABINET FOUNDATION	EACH EACH	1 1	\$17,000.00 \$2,250.00	\$17,000.00 \$2,250.00	\$17,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$17,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$18,370.00 \$3,400.00	\$18,370.00 \$3,400.00
86		CONTROLLER WORK PAD, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$675.00		\$3,400.00
87		UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
88 89		4" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN	FT. FT.	32 96	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00 \$8,448.00	\$120.00 \$105.00	\$3,840.00
90		6" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN 8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN	FT.	96 388	\$90.00 \$110.00	\$8,640.00 \$42,680.00	\$88.00 \$110.00	\$8,448.00 \$42,680.00	\$105.00 \$107.00	\$10,080.00 \$41,516.00
91	638	16" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN	FT.	509	\$225.00	\$114,525.00	\$280.00	\$142,520.00	\$330.00	\$167,970.00
92		16" WATER MAIN, DIRECTIONAL DRILLED	FT.	385	\$275.00	\$105,875.00	\$290.00	\$111,650.00		\$103,950.00
93 94		4" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX 6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH EACH	2 1	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,300.00 \$1,600.00	\$2,600.00 \$1,600.00		\$2,400.00 \$1,500.00
95		8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$10,500.00
96		16" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	6	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,675.00	\$64,050.00
97 98		1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AS PER DIAN	FT.	157	\$75.00 \$10.000.00	\$11,775.00	\$100.00	\$15,700.00		\$10,362.00 \$32,550.00
98 99		6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH EACH	3 1	\$10,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$30,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$750.00	\$30,000.00 \$750.00	\$10,850.00 \$2,160.00	\$32,550.00 \$2,160.00
100		SAMPLING STATION	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,660.00	\$9,320.00
101		EDGE LINE	MILE	0.12	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$11,425.00	\$1,371.00
102		CENTER LINE CHANNELIZING LINE 8"	MILE	0.12	\$10,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$13,000.00	\$1,560.00
103 104		CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" BROKEN WHITE LANE LINE, 6"	FT. FT.	360 153	\$9.00 \$8.00	\$3,240.00 \$1,224.00	\$2.00 \$2.00	\$720.00 \$306.00	\$2.00 \$2.00	\$720.00 \$306.00
104		DOTTED LANE LINE, 4" (WHITE)	FT.	115	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$115.00
106		STOP LINE	FT.	138	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$12.00	\$1,656.00
107		TRANSVERSE LINE	FT.	42	\$12.00	\$504.00	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$8.00	\$336.00
108 109		CROSSWALK LINE LANE ARROW	FT. EACH	252 7	\$4.00 \$200.00	\$1,008.00 \$1,400.00	\$6.00 \$100.00	\$1,512.00 \$700.00	\$6.00 \$100.00	\$1,512.00 \$700.00
110		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3000	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00
111	809	STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$9,295.00	\$37,180.00
112		ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	. ,	\$6,160.00
113 114		EROSION CONTROL REMOVE PIPE AND PLUG EXISTING TEE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	10000 1	\$1.00 \$1,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$1.00 \$1,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$1.00 \$1,760.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,760.00
		CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00		\$12,654.00
		MASTER METER AND BACKFLOW ENCLOSURE	LUMP	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$55,316.00	\$55,316.00
		BRIDGE REHABILITATION, AS PER PLAN CIDD LINING OF EXISTING 12" SEWER LINE	EACH FT	13	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00		\$15,340.00
		CIPP LINING OF EXISTING 12" SEWER LINE CIPP LINING OF EXISTING 15" SEWER LINE	FT. FT.	401 87	\$85.00 \$100.00	\$34,085.00 \$8,700.00	\$60.00 \$135.00	\$24,060.00 \$11,745.00	\$60.00 \$133.00	\$24,060.00 \$11,571.00
		CIPP LINING OF EXISTING 24" SEWER LINE	FT.	1078	\$110.00	\$118,580.00	\$120.00	\$129,360.00	\$118.00	\$127,204.00
		SANITARY MANHOLE PROTECTIVE LINING SYSTEM	EACH	8	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00		\$18,400.00
		RECONNECTION OF SEWER LATERALS (12" SEWER MAIN) RECONNECTION OF SEWER LATERALS (24" SEWER MAIN)	EACH EACH	5 4	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,400.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,600.00	\$66.00 \$190.00	\$330.00 \$760.00
143	Jr EU	TOTAL	LACI	4	00.00د,دب	\$6,000.00 \$1,656,759.25	4.00.00_	\$5,600.00 \$1,526,501.00	. UU.UEIÇ	\$760.00 \$1,580,350.00